
1

A

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

B

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

E

F

Dept. Technical reference Created by Approved by

Document type Document status

Title DWG No.

Rev. Date of issue Sheet

And Battery Tray 

2/9/2025

1/1
Servo Mount

SPSQ259462RJSpeed Legends Compatible

Speed Squad LLC

M3 x 25mm Cap Screw

M3 x 16mm Round Head Screw

M3 x 25mm Cap Screw

M3 x 16mm Round Head Screw

M3 x 25mm Cap Screw (Qty 2)

Rubber Washer (Qty 2)

 M3 x 16mm Round Head Screw (Qty 2)

Battery Hold Down (Qty 2)

Battery Tray (Qty1)

Servo Mount (Qty 1)

Battery Tray and Servo mount use the existing
Legends chassis holes on the front of the chassis.

Battery Tray is designed for a 1S LIPO Battery.

The servo mount can be used without the battery tray.
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1/1
ESC and Receiver

SPSQ259463RJSpeedLegends Compatible

Speed Squad LLC

M3 x 6mm Round Head ScrewM3 x 6mm Round Head Screw

M3 x 6mm Round Head Screw (Qty 2)
ESC Tray  (Qty 1)

Receiver Tray  (Qty 1)

ESC Tray  (Qty 1)

Receiver Tray  (Qty 1)

The ESC and Battery Tray use the existing chassis holes in
the rear of the chassis near the motor.  Trays are adjustable
to allow for center of gravity adjustments.
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Motor Fan Mount

SPSQ259464RJSpeedLegends Compatible

Speed Squad LLC

Fan Mount (Qty 1)

Chassis Brace  (Qty 1)

Adjustable Chassis Guide  (Qty 1)

M2 x 6mm Round Head Screw (Qty 1)

M2 x 6mm Round Head Screw (Qty 1)

This kit includes two M2x6mm screws for the fan mount and 2
M3x16mm round head screws to connec tthe fan ot the mount.
Fan mount connects to the chasses via the right rear body post
mount.
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1/1
Axle Shim, body Washer

SPSQ259465RJSpeedLegends Compatible

Speed Squad LLC

Axle shim spacing tool (Qty 1)

Body Washer (Qty 4)

4mm Battery
Pin Protector (Qty 1)

Legends Kit comes with one axle shim spacing tool. This tools allows for axle shim
adjustment of .25mm, .5mm, 75mm, or 1mm.  Once the shim is inserted tigten down the
hub and remove the shim.  Save these shims for future adjustments and mainenance.

Each kit comes with 4 plastic body washers and foam pads for the washers.  Install the 4
plastic nuts on the body posts and place the wasers with the foam facing the body, adjust
as needed to ensure propery body fit.

The battery pin protectors provides a secure method of holding the 4mm pins when the car
is not in use.
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